



	1	2	3	4
CONTRACTOR:	Richard D Suggs Const. Inc.	Carolina Siteworks, Inc.	Fuller & Co. Construction	State Utility Contractors
ADDRESS:	4610 Paige Road Mt. Pleasant, NC 28124	PO Box 280 China Grove, NC 28023 45224	3089 W Old NC 150 HWY Crouse, NC 28033 64580	PO Box 5019 Monroe, NC 28111 17793
LICENSE #:	25338			

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	WSACC 01025	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 94,783.00	\$ 94,783.00	\$ 37,261.00	\$ 37,261.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 58,218.00	\$ 58,218.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 129,968.00	\$ 129,968.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	SP-02	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 238,247.00	\$ 238,247.00	\$ 25,168.00	\$ 25,168.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
5	SP-03	Rock Removal	300	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00
6	WSACC, SP-04	14" Fused HDPE SDR11 IPS Water Main	1500	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 651,000.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 952,500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 877,500.00
7	WSACC	14" x 12" HDPE SDR11 IPS Reducer	3	EA	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 5,274.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 1,389.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	WSACC, SP-05	14" IPS MJ Adapter HDPE SDR11	6	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 11,736.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
9	WSACC, SP-05	12" IPS MJ Adapter HDPE SDR11	3	EA	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	WSACC, SP-05	6" IPS MJ Adapter HDPE SDR11	1	EA	\$ 542.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	WSACC, SP-06	HDPE Transition Wall Blocking	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,286.00	\$ 18,858.00	\$ 4,674.00	\$ 14,022.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 55,500.00
12	WSACC	14"x14"x6" Fab Tee HDPE SDR11 IPS	1	EA	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	WSACC	12" TEAM Insertion Valve (incl. deadman blocking)	4	EA	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 34,700.00	\$ 138,800.00	\$ 52,747.00	\$ 210,988.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 244,000.00
14	WSACC	14" Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 16,720.00	\$ 15,761.00	\$ 15,761.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	WSACC	6" Gate Valve with Box	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 2,813.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	WSACC	Hydrant Assembly (incl. Hydrant Tee and Valve)	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,710.00	\$ 29,420.00	\$ 13,445.00	\$ 26,890.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
17	WSACC	Water Service Connection and Meter Assembly, excluding Meter (City to install Meter) - 3/4" Domestic - Long Side - Trenchless Installation	10	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,583.00	\$ 45,830.00	\$ 8,975.00	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 71,000.00
18	WSACC	Water Service Connection and Meter Assembly, excluding Meter (City to install Meter) - 3/4" Domestic - Short Side	12	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 32,016.00	\$ 2,966.00	\$ 35,592.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 44,400.00
19	SP-07	Plumbing Permit and Requirements for Reconnecting Permanent Water Services	22	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 617.00	\$ 13,574.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,920.00
20	SP-07	Plumbing Permit and Requirements for Reconnecting Temporary Water Services	20	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00
21	SP-08	6" Connection to Ex. 6" Water Main - Transition Fittings	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
22	SP-09	2" Above Ground HDPE SDR11 Temporary Waterline	1600	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 176,000.00
23	SP-08	8" x 2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 1,234.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
24	SP-08	12" x 2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,591.00	\$ 5,182.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
25	SP-08	14" x 2" Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
26	SP-10	Flowable Fill (Excavatable)	100	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 36,000.00
27	520	NCDOT Aggregate Base Course	250	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	607	Incidental Milling	675	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,500.00
29	610	Asphalt Surface Course (S9.5C)	80	TN	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 17,840.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28,800.00
30	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 90 mils	2000	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00
31	SP-11	Temporary Shoring	1500	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 255,000.00
32	1170	Portable Concrete Barrier	375	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 27,375.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 39,375.00
33	SP-12	Asphalt/Concrete Driveway Cut Repair	300	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00
34	SP-13	Gravel Driveway Cut Repair	300	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
35	SP-14	Reset Existing Mailbox and Post	6	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
36	SP-14	Reset Mailbox with New Post	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
37	305	15" RCP Storm Pipe (Class III)	325	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,375.00
38	1530	Remove Water Meter	22	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
39	1530	Remove Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 3,702.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
40	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	2000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
41	SP-15	Safety Fence	2000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
42	1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Biodegradable Netting)	2700	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,100.00
43	1660	Seeding and Mulching	2	AC	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,812.00	\$ 9,624.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 8,856.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
Base Bid Price						\$1,373,562.00		\$1,950,480.00		\$1,979,324.00		\$2,373,070.00
Contingency Allowance (10% of Base Bid Price)						\$137,356.20		\$195,048.00		\$197,932.40		\$237,307.00
Total Bid Price (Base Bid + Contingency Allowance)						\$1,510,918.20		\$2,145,528.00		\$2,177,256.40		\$2,610,377.00
All Addenda Acknowledged (1)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
Bid Security (5%)						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

CERTIFICATION:
 This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.

5/15/2024